
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2619
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
OPENING OF POST OFFICES IN BELLARY
KOLUR BASAVANAGOUD

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of post offices including sub-post offices at present functioning in the Bellary region;

(b) the number of new post offices opened during 1999-2000 in the said region; and

(c) the number of new post offices proposed to be opened in 2000 - 2001 in the region ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) 456 post offices including sub-post offices are functioning at present in Bellary region.

(b) No new post office has been opened during 1999-2000 in the said region.

(c) The targets for opening of new post offices in the region during 2000-2001 are yet to be finalised.
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